MAYOR
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GEORGLA-EST. 1892

CITY OF AUBURN
PARKS AND LEISURE
REGULAR MEETING

FOR
Wednesday, March 16, 2016
6:30 PM

LOCATION: COUNCIL CHAMBERS AT THE P.D.

BUSINESS:

1. Approval of February minutes

Discussion:

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9

Parks & Leisure Monthly report

Update on park maintenance

Pavilion at Children’s park

Update on Parks Mill Ball fields

Review of 2016 events calendar

The OWLS program

Update on Mary Carter Ball fields

Update on new land acquisitions near Mary Carter
R&R Building plans

10. Gwinnett property for green space or park
11. Goals for the P & L Commission

Adjourn

BOARD MEMBERS
Greg Nelson — Chair

Bert Scouten — Co-Chair
Kelley Carreiro

Mary Grace Vogel
Josephine Jones



Agenda



